

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-0095

Type:ResolutionStatus:ApprovedFile created:1/25/2019In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/14/2019Final action:2/14/2019

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the City Manager to issue a Purchase Order to Austin Armature

Works, LP for the repair of a pump at the Brushy Creek Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Utility Fund

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Invoice, 3. Form 1295, 4. Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2019	1	City Council	approve	Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the City Manager to issue a Purchase Order to Austin Armature Works, LP for the repair of a pump at the Brushy Creek Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant.

On February 27, 2018, the Brazos River Authority (BRA) issued purchase order No.13410 to Austin Armature Works, LP to repair a 400 horsepower pump used at the Brushy Creek Regional East Wastewater Treatment Plant. The purchase order was issued for \$57,746.70. On October 1, 2018, the City of Round Rock took over operations of the plant and obligations to pay for the goods or services completed at the wastewater treatment plant after September 30, 2018. The pump repair was not completed until November 16, 2018. The responsibility of paying the invoice for the order initiated by BRA has since been transferred to the City of Round Rock.

Cost: \$57,746.70

Source of Funds: Utility Fund